Application for Water Right Temporary or Drought-Temporary Transfer Part 1 of 5 – Minimum Requirements Checklist



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This temporary transfer application <u>will be returned</u> if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

		FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS	RECEIVED
Che	ck all iten	ns included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)	APR 1 3 2020
\boxtimes		Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.	HIN TO FOE
\boxtimes		Part 2 – Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.	OWRD
		Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources I completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have que Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.	
\boxtimes		Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature.	
		Part 5 – Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water right transferred? 1 List them here: G-15547	its are to be
		Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 1)	age 6)
	⊠ N/A	For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: Er	nd Year:
	☐ N/A	Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has decl	ared drought)
Atta	chments:	:	
\boxtimes		Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.	
\boxtimes		Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.	
\boxtimes		Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use being moved.	is temporarily
	⊠ N/A	Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the which the water right is located.)	e land upon
\boxtimes	□ N/A	Supplemental Form D – For water rights served by or issued in the name of Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.	a district.
	□ N/A	Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with apsignature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use au water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.	thority in which e diverted, a) a change in
\boxtimes	□ N/A	Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place)	
		(For Staff Use Only) WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(Application fee not enclosed/or is insufficient Map not included or in Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete Other/Explanation Staff: 503-986-0 Date: / /	ncomplete

APR 13 2020

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

Ш	⊠ N/A	If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.
\boxtimes		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
\boxtimes		The size of the map can be $8\% \times 11$ inches, $8\% \times 14$ inches, 11×17 inches, or up to 30×30 inches. For 30×30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.
\boxtimes		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
\boxtimes		The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.
\boxtimes		Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
\boxtimes		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
\boxtimes		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
\boxtimes		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
		Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.
\boxtimes	□ N/A	Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
\boxtimes		Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or permit.
	□ N/A	If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example $-42^{\circ}32'15.5''$) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example -42.53764°).

Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS		
Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$810.00
Number of water rights included in transfer: (2a)		-
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (2b) If only one water right this	will	
be 0		
2 Multiply line 2b by \$260.00 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?		RECEIVE
☐ No: enter 0 on line 3 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		is the first first to the
☐ Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred:(3	<u>3a)</u>	APR 1 3 20
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above:(3b))	
If 3b is 0, enter 0 on line 3 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		OWRD
If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c)	<u>)</u>	
3 and multiply 4c by \$200.00, then enter on line 3	3	
Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?		
☐ No: enter 0 on line 4 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
☐ Yes: enter the number of acres for the portions of the rights to be		
transferred: (4a)		
4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by \$2.30 and enter on line 4 »	» 4	
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above » » » » » » » » » » Subtot	tal: 5	
Is this transfer:		
necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed		
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?		
endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit	to	
fish and wildlife habitat?		
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »		
6 If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	6	
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee:	7	

	FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS	Ž.								
1	Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$200.00							
	Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*):									
	<u>1.43 (2a)</u>									
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: <u>0.43 (2b)</u>									
	If 2b is 0, enter 0 on line 2 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »									
	If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: 1 (2c) and									
2	multiply 2c by \$50, then enter on line 2 » » » » » » » »	2	\$50							
3	Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee:	3	\$250							

^{*}Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

^{1.} Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs \div 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

^{2.} If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

^{3.} Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however **do not count cfs for supplemental rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land**. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be 0 and Line 2 would then also become 0).

Arnott K. Du				PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
17.1-10.	ncan and Kathleen I	Duncan, Tru	stees of the	-760 -550-619 4	
uncan Fam			<u> </u>		
DDRESS					FAX NO.
8969 W Mc	Dowell Rd.	:	1. , 1 1	- 11	
ITY		STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
uckeye		AZ	85396	mark@duncanfam	
BY PROVIDIN	IG AN E-MAIL ADDRES	S, CONSENT	IS GIVEN TO RECEIV	E ALL CORRESPONDENC	FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICA	ALLY. COPIES OF THE I	-INAL ORDE	R DOCUMENTS WILL	ALSO BE MAILED.	
:: zent Infor	mation — The age	nt in nutho			
Serie miloi	manon — me age	nt is autho	rized to represen	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	matters relating to this appl
GENT/BUSINES	S NAME n / Water Right Solu	::'' ['!!!] :::'aiama !!''		PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
DDRESS	ii / water Kight Soil	itions, LLC		541-821-5848	
09 Pine St.,	Suite 311				FAX NO.
ITY :	11	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
lamath Falls	<u> </u>	OR	97601	hcannon@waterrig	htsolutions.com
Y PROVIDIN	G AN E-MAIL ADDRES	S, CONSENT	IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE	E ALL CORRESPONDENCE	FROM THE DEPARTMENT
LECTRONICA	LLY. COPIES OF THE F	INAL ORDER	R DOCUMENTS WILL	ALSO BE MAILED.	
ansfer a po	ortion of permit G-	15547 to b	e supplemental t	o this land that has i	on in 2020. We propose to no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1".
we) afffrm	that the informat	15547 to b inue on a so ion contai	ne supplemental to eparate piece of parate piece of parate piece of parate piece of parate parate piece of parate piece	e this land that has a per and attach to the a cation is true and acation is true acation is acation is true acation is	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate.
you need ac we) afffrm	ortion of permit G- iditional space, cont that the informat	15547 to b inue on a so ion contai	e supplemental t eparate piece of pa	e this land that has a per and attach to the a cation is true and acation is true acation is acation is true acation is	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate.
you need ac	that the informat	15547 to b inue on a so ion contai	e supplemental t eparate piece of pa ned in this applic Aといってに、い Print Name (and Title i	per and attach to the action is true and acciding to the action is true and acciding to the action is true and acciding to the	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate.
you need ac (we) aff/rm Applicant	that the informat	15547 to b inue on a so ion contai	ne supplemental to eparate piece of parate piece of parate piece of parate piece of parate parate piece of parate piece	per and attach to the action is true and acciding to the action is true and acciding to the action is true and acciding to the	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate.
you need ac (we) affirm Applicant	that the informat	15547 to b inue on a so ion contai	e supplemental t eparate piece of pa ned in this applic Aといってに、い Print Name (and Title i	per and attach to the action is true and acciding to the action is true and acciding to the action is true and acciding to the	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate.
you need ac you need ac we) affirm Applicant	that the informat slignature	15547 to binue on a se	ned in this application of the Print Name (and Title in the Internal Print Name)	per and attach to the accation is true and accation	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate.
you need ac we) affirm Applicant	that the informat signature signature	inue on a so	ned in this application of the Print Name (and Title in the Internal Print Name)	per and attach to the accation is true and accation	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate.
you need ac you need ac (we) affirm Applicant Applicant the applicants	that the informat signature signature when the sole own ocated? Yes	inue on a so	ned in this application of the Print Name (and Title in the land on which the land o	per and attach to the action is true and acciding is true and acciding to the action is true and acciding to the accidi	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate. ALLO 4 (2/20)
we) affirm Applicant the applicants of NO, incl	that the informat signature signature ant the sole own ocated? Yes [inue on a so	ned in this application of the print Name (and Title in the land on which the standard on which the standard on mailing and the standard on which the stan	per and attach to the action is true and acciding is true and acciding to the action is true and accident to the accident to	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate. 1
you need ac you need ac (we) affirm Applicant Applicant the applicant if NO, inclusion affi	that the informat signature signature signature where the sole own ocated? Yes [ude signatures of all davits of consent from the sole of the sole	inue on a solinue	ned in this application of the print Name (and Title in the land on which the standard on which the standard on mailing and the standard on which the stan	per and attach to the action is true and acciding is true and acciding to the action is true and accident to the accident to	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate. ALLO 4 (2/20)
you need ac you need ac (we) affirm Applicant Applicant the applicant if NO, inclusions affirm action affirm applicant	that the informat signature signature ant the sole own ocated? Yes [inue on a solinue	ned in this application of the print Name (and Title in the land on which the standard on which the standard on mailing and the standard on which the stan	per and attach to the action is true and acciding is true and acciding to the action is true and accident to the accident to	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate. 1
you need ac (we) affirm Applicant Applicant the applicant if NO, inclustrach affi	that the informat signature signature signature where the sole own ocated? Yes [ude signatures of all davits of consent from the sole of the sole	inue on a solinue	ned in this application of the print Name (and Title in the land on which the standard on which the standard on mailing and the standard on which the stan	per and attach to the action is true and acciding is true and acciding to the action is true and accident to the accident to	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate. 1
you need ac (we) affirm Applicant Applicant the applicant if NO, inclustrach affi	that the informat signature signature signature where the sole own ocated? Yes [ude signatures of all davits of consent from the sole of the sole	inue on a solinue	ned in this application of the print Name (and Title in the land on which the standard on which the standard on mailing and the standard on which the stan	per and attach to the action is true and acciding is true and acciding to the action is true and accident to the accident to	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate. 4 / 2 / 20 different than the applicant's) of and/or e-mail addresses) to with RECEIVED
you need ac you need ac (we) affirm Applicant Applicant the applicant if NO, inclusion affi	that the informat signature signature signature where the sole own ocated? Yes [ude signatures of all davits of consent from the sole of the sole	inue on a solinue	ned in this application of the print Name (and Title in the land on which the standard on which the standard on mailing and the standard on which the stan	per and attach to the action is true and acciding is true and acciding to the action is true and accident to the accident to	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate. different than the applicant's) of and/or e-mail addresses) to with the applicant of the second control of t
you need ac you need ac (we) affirm Applicant Applicant the applicant if NO, inclusions affirm action affirm applicant	that the informat signature signature signature where the sole own ocated? Yes [ude signatures of all davits of consent from the sole of the sole	inue on a solinue	ned in this application of the print Name (and Title in the land on which the standard on which the standard on mailing and the standard on which the stan	per and attach to the action is true and acciding is true and acciding to the action is true and accident to the accident to	no allocation under KA1000. application as "Attachment 1". curate. 4 / 2 / 20 different than the applicant's) of and/or e-mail addresses) to with RECEIVED

oxtimes Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

DISTRICT NAME	ADDRESS							
Klamath Irrigation District	6640 KID Lane							
CITY	STATE	ZIP						
Klamath Falls	OR	97603						

☑ Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

DISTRICT NAME	ADDRESS				
Sunnyside Irrigation District	PO Box 544				
CITY	STATE	ZIP			
Merrill	OR	97633			
☐ Check here if water for any or contract for stored water with	f the rights supplied under a wa h a federal agency or other enti	_			





To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed and/or used.

ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS							
Klamath County 305 Main St.								
CITY	STATE	ZIP	,					
Klamath Falls	OR	OR 97601						

ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	
CITY	STATE	ZIP

RECEIVED

APR 13 2020

OWRD

INSTRUCTIONS for editing the Application Form

To add lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please save the application form to your computer. Unlock the document by using one of the following

instructions for your Microsoft Word software version:

Microsoft Word 2003

Unlock the document by one of the following:

- Using the Tools menu => click Unprotect Document;
 OR
- Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes to work, you will need to:

- Using the Tools menu => click Protect Document;
 OR
- Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

Once the application has been unlocked, you may:

- add rows to tables using the Table tools, and
- select and copy the pages of Part 5 and paste as many additional sets of Part 5 pages as needed at the end of the application.

After editing, re-lock the document to enable checkboxes to work.

Microsoft Word 2007

- Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click
 Stop Protect
- To relock the document, click **Editing Restrictions**, then click **Allow Only This Type of Editing**, select **Filling In Forms** from the drop-down menu, then check **Yes, Start Enforcing Protection**.

Microsoft Word 2010

- Unlock the document by clicking the **Review** tab; toggle the **Restrict Editing icon** at the upper right, then click **Stop Protect** at the bottom right. Then uncheck the "Allow only this type of editing in the document: Filling in forms" in the "Editing restrictions" section on the right-hand list of options.
- To relock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/Allow Only This Type of Editing/Filling In Forms box from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need to assign a password for the editing restrictions.

APR 1 3 2020

Other Alternatives:

OWRD

- Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, -mark-through any non-applicable information, insert/attach photocopied pages to document in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as necessary (e.g. Page 5 6 of 9 10).
- You may refer to additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc.
 You may contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff if you have questions.

Part 5 of 5 – Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

					Wat	ter R	light Ce	ertific	ate # <u>9</u>	G-1554	RECEIVED RECEIVED
	Description of	f Water De	liver	y Sys	stem						APR 1 3 202
	System capaci	ty: <u>13.4</u> (cubic	feet	per	seco	nd (cfs) OR			
			galle	ons p	er m	inut	e (gpm)			OWRD
(N)	five years. Incl and apply the Table 1. Loca	lude inform water at th tion of Aut	natio ne au :hori	n on uthor zed a	the lized	pum plac Prop e	ps, can e of use osed Po	als, p e oint(s	ipeline —) of Di	es, and iversio	in place at some time within the last I sprinklers used to divert, convey, n (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Not /POA ie or nber	e: If the POD/P Is this POD/POA Authorized on the Certificate or is it Proposed?	If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	wp		on 1	Sec	1 m	e, ass	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
ell	☑ Authorized☐ Proposed	KLAM 53717	40	S	10	E	36	NE	NW	201	100 feet South & 2560 feet East from NW Corner, Section 36
l #1	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	KLAM 57323	41	s	10	E	9	NE	sw	900	N 22 °48' W 2606.2 ft from the S ¼ Cor. S 9
	☐ Authorized☐ Proposed										
	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed										
	parentheses): Place Point	-	DU) on (F	OD)				ed bel	Арр	oropria	"CODES" are provided in tion/Well (POA) I Point of Appropriation (APOA)
	Check all type provided in pa			ry ch	ange	(s) d	lue to c	lroug	ht pro	posed	below (change "CODES" are
		of Use (Po	OU)					\boxtimes	Poi	nt of A	ppropriation/Well (POA)
	Char	acter of Us	e (U:	SE)					Add	litional	Point of Appropriation (APOA)
	Point									Point of Diversion (APOD)	
	Will all of the	proposed	chan	ges a	affec	t the	e entire	wate	er righ	t?	
	Yes	Complete "CODES" I	-		-		-	-			able 2 on the next page. Use the ges.
	⊠ No	Complete	all o	f Tak	le 2	to de	escribe	the p	ortior	of the	e water right to be changed.

POD/POA Name or Number

Well

Well #1

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # G-15547

List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)							PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)																		
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES								The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED C								CHANGE:	s								
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.							Proposed		are made.																
Tv		Rn	_	Sec	7. × ×	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	Type of USE listed on Certificate	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table	Priority Date	Changes (see "CODES" from previous page)	Twp	Ri	ng	Sec	7/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	New Type of USE	POD(s)/ POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
40	s	10	E	36	NE	NW	201		12.33	IS	Well	3/26/2003	POA/POU	41 S	10	E	9	NE	sw	900		3.48		Well #1	3/26/2003
40	s	10	Ε	36	SE	NW	201		9.97	IS	Well	3/26/2003	POA/POU	41 S	10	E	9	NW	sw	900		8.02		Well #1	3/26/2003
40	s	10	Ε	36	NE	sw	400		38.0	IS	Well	3/26/2003	POA/POU	41 S	10	E	9	sw	sw	900		26.33		Well #1	3/26/2003
40	s	10	E	36	SE	sw	400		34.7	IS	Well	3/26/2003	POA/POU	41 S	10	E	9	SE	sw	900		39.61		Well #1	3/26/2003
41	s	10	E	1	NW	sw	600		12.0	IS	Well	3/26/2003	POA/POU	41 S	10	E	9	sw	SE	900		36.56		Well #1	3/26/2003
40	s	11	E	31	sw	NW	300		7.0	IS	Well	3/26/2003													

																								* ajaguarini	
																-									
		_				-						-													
	<u> </u>	- 1				TC	TAL AC	CRES	114		ļ	_	<u> </u>		1		I	l	1	1	J	114		I	

Additional remarks:

RECEIVED

APR 13 2020

OWRD

TACS

Water Right Certificate # G-15547

For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? \boxtimes Yes \square No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: KA1000

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

\bowtie	Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
	with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
	application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
	http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L-	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aguifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well - specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
									RECE	IVED
					ļ 					2 2020

APK L 5 ZUZU

OWRD

Application for Water Right **Transfer**

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Evidence of Use Affidavit

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.

Supporting documentation must be attached.

State o	of Oregon)	9.0							
County	y of Klamath))	SS						RE	CEIVED
I, <u>Sco</u> 1	SCOTT CHEYNE, in my capacity as FARM MANAGER FOR THE DUNCAN FAMILY TRUST, APR 1 3 202									1 3 2020		
mailin	ig address 1890	59 W M		ELL RD.	BUCKI	EYE, AZ	85396					OWRD
teleph	one number	60)33	5-6194 ,	being	first d	uly sw	om depo	ose and say:			~	
1. M	y knowledge o	of the	exerci	se or s	tatus c	f the v	vater rig	ht is based or	n (check on	e):		
	⊠ Perso	onal of	bserva	tion			Profes	sional expert	ise			
2 . I at	test that:											
	Water was u Certificate #				vious 1	ive ye	ars on th	e entire plac	ce of use for	•		
	My knowled	ge is s	specifi	c to th	e use o	of wate	er at the	following lo	cations with	in the last	five years	3:
	Certificate#	Tow	nship	: Ra	nge,	Mer	Sec	Ž.74	Gov't Let	Acre (if applie	And the second second	
OR												
	Confirming	Certifi	icate#		has be	en issu	aed with	in the past fi	ve years; O	R		
	Part or all of instream leastransfer was	e nun	ıber is	:	(Note	: If the	e entire r	ight propose	d for	•		.); O R
	The water rig	ght is :	not sul	bject to	o forfe	iture a	nd docu	mentation th				
	Water has be 10 years for					_				for more t	than	
					(ce	ntinne	aver no s	(ahiz az				

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): ALFALFA

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

R	2	~		I٦	νű	ł۳
~	ㄷ	∿∼	_	8	٧	u

4/1/20 Date

APR 1 8 2020

OWRD

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this _____ day of ______, 20_20.



ature of Affiant

Microsoft E. L. Caldwell

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 3-16-2024

Supporting Documents	Ëxamples
Copy of a water right certificate that has been issued within the last five years. (not a remaining right certificate)	Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures related to use of water	Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation use
	Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops
	Farmers Co-op sales receipt
Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation district records, NRCS farm management plan, or	District assessment records for water delivered
records of other water suppliers	Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
· ·	Beneficial use reports from district
	IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report
	Agricultural Stabilization Plan
	CREP Report
Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to establish location and date of photograph	Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a water right. If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or without the source being identified, the date of the photograph and source should be added.
	Sources for aerial photos: OSU –www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery OWRD – www.wrd.state.or.us Google Earth – earth.google.com TerraServer – www.terraserver.com
Approved Lease establishing beneficial use	Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years	



After recording return to: Duncan Family Trust

18969 W McDowell Rd Buckeye, AZ 85396 THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR

2018-009124

Klamath County, Oregon

08/01/2018 02:09:00 PM

Fee: \$97.00

RECEIVED

APR 13 2020

OWRD

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

Duncan Family Trust

18969 W McDowell Rd

Buckeye, AZ \$5396

File No. 242636AM

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Parcels 1-6: CFO Solutions LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company, as Receiver for Carleton Farms, a partnership consisting of James A. Carleton, Gregory C. Carleton and Richmond J. Carleton

Parcel 7: CFO Solutions LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company, as Receiver for James Carleton and Gregory Carleton and Gregory Carleton successor trustees of the Alfred C. Carleton and Heleu A. Carleton Trust dated July 25, 1985, who acquired title as the Alfred and Helen Carleton 1985 Trust, and successor trustees thereof, UTA July 25, 1985,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

Arnott K. Duncan and Kathleen Duncan, Trustees of the Duncan Family Trust,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein;

See Attached Exhibit 'A'

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$3,701,936.00. The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

2018-2019 Real Property Taxes, a lien not yet due and payable.



Page 2 Statutory Warranty Deed Escrow No. 242636AM

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7. CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND LOURS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 1, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this 31 day of July , 2018.	
Dated this 3 day of July , 2018. CFO Solutions, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company	RECEIVED
By: Matthew R. McKinlay, Member	APR 13 2020
State of Utah) 55	OWRD
State of	she/they executed same.
Notary Public for the State of Utah Residing at: 257 E 1000 N Spanch 127, or 84660 Commission Expires: Eff To 2021	
MOTARY PLEELS WHILLAM DANKE SOURCE COMMISSION EXTERNS	

SEPTEMBER 20, 2021 STATE OF UTAH Page 3 Statutory Warranty Deed Escrow No. 242636AM

EXHIBIT 'A'

OWRD

PARCEL 1: All that portion of the S1/2 SE1/4 lying North of the Burlington Northern Railroad, and that portion of the SW1/4 NE1/4 lying Southerly of the Klamath Irrigation District Canal, and also the N1/2 SE1/4, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion deeded to the United States recorded October 13, 1908 in Volume 25, page 135, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, all in Section 1 in Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2: Parcel 3 of Land Partition 16-14 situated in the N 1/2 SW 1/4 of Section 1, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, recorded September 18, 2014 in Book 2014, page 009711, records of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 3: Commencing at the Southwest corner of Section 31, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and extending thence East along the South section line of said Section 31 a distance of 1320 feet, more or less, to a point in the center line of a certain private drain ditch, which point is the true point of beginning; extending thence North along the line of said drain ditch to its intersection with the center line of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation "D" Canal, formerly the "Adams Canal"; thence Southeasterly along the center line of said "D" Canal to the North line of the SW1/4 SE1/4 of said Section 31; thence East along the North line of said SW1/4 SE1/4 to the Section line of said Section 31; thence West along said South section line of said Section 31 a distance of 2640 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning.

Excepting therefrom any portion lying within the boundaries of Anderson Road and Bureau of Reclamation canals, drains or ditches.

Also excepting therefrom the following:

A Parcel of land in Section 31, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Section 31 and running along the Southerly section line, East 2239,94 feet; thence North 30,00 feet to the Northerly right of way line of Anderson Road and the point of beginning; thence North 304.67 feet; thence East 460.00 feet; thence South 304.67 feet to the Northerly right of way line of Anderson Road; thence along said right of way line, West 450.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Together with that portion of the SE1/4 SE1/4 of Section S1, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying Westerly of the USBR "D" Canal right of way, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Excepting therefrom any portion lying within the boundary of County Road 984 (Anderson Road).

PARCEL 4: Commencing at the Southwest corner of Section 31, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, and extending thence North along the West section line of said Section 31 to the East-West center line of said Section 31; thence East along said center line to the Southeast corner of the W1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4 of said Section 31; thence North along the East line of said W1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4 to the center line of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation "D" Canal, formerly the "Adams" Canal; thence Southeasterly along the center line of said "D" Canal to the center line of a certain private drain ditch located 1320 feet, more or less, East of the West line of said Section 31; thence South along the center line of said drain ditch to the South section line of said Section 31; thence West along said South section line 1320 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 5: The NW1/4 of Section 36, Township 40 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, except the following:

Page 4 Statutory Warranty Deed

Escrow No. 242636AM

A. That portion of the S1/2 NW1/4 of Section 35, lying and being Southerly and Westerly of the Klamath OWRD lrrigation District Drain right of way which crosses said S1/2 NW1/4.

- B. That portion of the NW1/4 NW1/4 lying and being North of the United States "D" Canal right of way.
- C. That portion of the NW1/4 NW1/4 described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the section line between Sections 35 and 36 in said Township and Range and the right of way line of the South side of said canal; thence South along said section line 305.5 feet; thence East 714 feet; thence North parallel to said section line to the said South right of way line of said canal; and thence Westerly along said right of way line of said canal to the point of beginning.

D. Any portion lying within the boundaries of Taylor Road, Anderson Road and Bureau of Reclamation canals, drains or ditches.

PARCEL 6: All of Lots 2 and 7 and that portion of Lots 1 and 8 lying in and corresponding to the SE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 11, Township 41 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, said tract also being described as S1/2 NE1/4 of Section 11, Township 41 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 7: E1/2 SW1/4 of Section 36, Township 40 South, Range 10 East, Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. SAVING AND EXCEPTING therefrom the following described parcel:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said SW1/4, said point of beginning being on the North right of way line of existing county road; thence Northerly along the Westerly right of way line of the existing canal a distance of 600 feet; thence Westerly a distance of 200 feet; thence South and parallel to the Westerly right of way line of said canal a distance of 600 feet to the Northerly right of way line of the county road; thence East along said Northerly right of way line a distance of 200 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING any portion conveyed to the United States of America for ditches, canals, drains or laterals.



2018-003029

Klamath County, Oregon 03/20/2018 11:29:04 AM

Fee: \$47,00

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

RECEIVED

APR 13 2020

OWRD

After recording return to:
Arnott Duncan

20425 W Thayer St
Buckeye, AZ 85396

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:
Arnott Duncan

20425 W Thayer St
Buckeye, AZ 85396

File No. 205951AM

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Why Buy LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

Arnott Duncan,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

The SW1/4 and the West 1/2 of the SE1/4 of Section 9, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. Except the SW1/4 SW1/4, ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM, any portion lying within the limits of the County Road.

All of the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 8, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, except approximately one acre in the Southwest corner; more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of said SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of said Section 8; thence North on forty line 135 feet to a point; thence East 100 feet to a point; thence Southeasterly to a point on the South line of said forty which point is 396 feet East of the point of beginning; thence West on forty line 396 feet to the point of beginning.

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 8; NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 9 all being in Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian.

All of the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 9, Township 41 South, of Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$2,000,000.00.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

Page 2 Statutory Warranty Deed Escrow No. 205951AM

OWRD

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this 200 stay of March 2018

Why Buy LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company

Tim Parks Member

State of Oregon } ss County of Klamath}

On this day of March, 2018, before me, Heather Sciurba a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Tim Parks, Member of Why Buy LLC known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first

above written.

Notary Public for the State of Oregon Residing at: Klamath Falls OR

Commission Expires: 12/17/2021

OFFICIAL STAMP
HEATHER ANNE SCIURBA
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 969717
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 2021

State of Oregon } ss County of Klamath}

On this day of March, 2018, before me, Heather Sciurba a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Denis Hickey, Member of Why Buy LLC known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first

above written.

Notary Public for the State of Oregon Residing at: Klamath Falls OR Commission Expires: 12/17/2021 OFFICIAL STAMP
HEATHER ANNE SCIURBA
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 869717
BY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 2021

Supplemental Form D

OWRE

Water Right Transfers Within the Boundaries of or Served by an Irrigation District or other Water Supplier (Association, Ditch Co., etc.)



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 503-986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

[For transfers submitted under OAR Chapter 690 Division 380]

The Department requires non-district applicants to communicate with districts/water suppliers during the planning and preparation of transfer applications involving water rights having a point of diversion or appropriation (POD/POA) or place of use (POU) served by or located within the boundaries of an irrigation district, or other type of water supplier to which assessments are paid. In some cases consent will be required from the district or water supplier.

This form must be included with any transfer application that involves rights served by or located within the boundaries of a district or other type of water supplier.

. APPLICANT INFORMATI	63-453 0.4	180		
NAME POR CON FORM	PHONE (HM) 760-650-6194			
PHONE (WK) USZ Q121	FAX			
ADDRESS 18969 W McDowell Rd.		_		
CITY	STATE AZ	ZIP 85396	E-MAIL** mark@duncanfamilyfarms.net	
Buckeye		100000		
DISTRICT or WATER SUI				
DISTRICT or WATER SUI			PHONE (HM)	
DISTRICT or WATER SUID DISTRICT/WATER SUPPLIER NAME Klamath Irrigation District PHONE (WK)		MATION		
DISTRICT or WATER SUID DISTRICT/WATER SUPPLIER NAME Klamath Irrigation District	PPLIER INFORM	MATION	PHONE (HM)	

3. WATER RIGHTS ISSUED IN THE NAME OF, or LOCATED WITHIN, or SERVED BY AN IRRIGATION DISTRICT, OTHER DISTRICT, OR WATER SUPPLIER

a. List the water right(s) involved in this transfer:

	Application / Decree	Permit / Previous Transfer	Certificate	Is the water right in the name of a district, water supplier, or BOR*?
1.		G - 15547		· YES [
2.		-		YES
3.		_		YES

Attach additional pages for additional water rights if necessary.

*Bureau of Reclamation

^{**} By providing an e-mail address, the applicant and/or the district/water supplier consents to receive all correspondence from the Department electronically. Copies of final order documents will also be mailed.

b. Determine a dis	rict's/water supplier's connections s of use (POU). [<i>You may need to c</i>	to your points of diversionsult with your district/v	n (POD) or appropriati ò vater supplier 1	
	TIONS Please answer the following	•		OWRD
YES NO 🗸	One or more of the current POD(s district/water supplier or rely on I) / POA(s) involved in the		ı
YES V NO	All or a portion of the current POL for either primary or supplement the POU is currently layered with	al irrigation from the distr	ict/water supplier; i.e.,	r
PROPOSED ASSOCI	ATIONS Please answer the follow	ing "yes" or "no" question	s:	
YES NO 🗸	One or more of the proposed POE served or will be served by a distreely on BOR water.	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
YES V NO	All or a portion of the proposed Pereceives or will receive either pring district/water supplier; i.e., the Post BOR water supplied water right(s)	nary or supplemental irrig DU will be layered with a d	ation from the	
COMMENTS OR ADDITI	ONAL INFORMATION			
	e, postal mail, in person, o best of my knowledge the inform See attace	ation contained in this Su		,
Applicant Signature	Name (print)	Date		
5. (WHEN REQUIRED) D	ISTRICT or WATER SUPPLIER CON	SENT TO THE PROPOSED	WATER RIGHT TRANSFE	ER .
	er Supplier consent is required if			
The district/water supp	ier certifies the following:			
(1) The district/water maps; and	supplier has reviewed the applicar	nt's proposed water right	ransfer application and	
(2) The district/water	supplier consents to the proposed	water right transfer appli	cation.	
YES NO 🗸	After proof of completion, the consumer of the U.S. Bureau of Recl			e
YES NO	The district/water supplier will buse prepared by a Certified Wat		_	al
Com V	Souza G	are R	3 April 2026	
Signature of District Mana	er /Water Supplier Name (print), Tit			_
Supplemental Form D for Div	ision 380 Transfers Within a District/Wat		Last Revised 11-201	9.

OWRD

(POA) and place	strict's/water supp es of use (POU). [Y	plier's connection to You may need to con	your points of divers sult with your district	ion (POD) or a /water supplie	ppropriation er.]
		* *	"yes" or "no" question		
YES NO 🗸	One or more of the district/water sur	he current POD(s) / pplier or rely on BO	POA(s) involved in th R water.	e transfer are	served by a
YES V NO	for either primar	y or supplemental i	volved in this propos rigation from the dis istrict or BOR water s	trict/water sup	oplier; <i>i.e.,</i>
PROPOSED ASSOCI	ATIONS Please at	nswer the following	"yes" or "no" questio	ns:	
YES NO 🗸	One or more of the served or will be rely on BOR water	served by a district/	/ POA(s) involved in to water supplier if the	he transfer ar transfer is app	e currently proved, or
YES ✓ NO	receives or will re	ceive either primar oplier; <i>i.e., the POU</i>	involved in this propo y or supplemental irri will be layered with a	gation from th	ne :::::::
OMMENTS OR ADDITI	ONAL INFORMATI	ON			
APPLICANT'S SIGNA	TURE				
2) I certify that to the	eck one]: ne,postal mail,	✓ in person, or	other (please specif	y)	
true and accurate. Less H. M. Applicant Signature	eav	ARNOTK.	SUNCON _	4/2/20	
		ame (print)	iii Dat	a;	
<i>(WHEN REQUIRED)</i> D					TTRANSFER
strict Manager or Wat			box on this form is m	arked "YES."	
e district/water suppl	1 111.				-: 1
 The district/water s maps; and 	supplier has reviev	ved the applicant's	proposed water right	transfer appli	cation and
2) The district/water s	supplier consents t	to the proposed wa	ter right transfer appl	ication.	: : i.
YES NO 🗸	After proof of co	mpletion, the confir	ming water right cert tion or the district/w	ificate is to re	main in the
YES NO	The district/wate	r supplier will be re	sponsible for submitt ghts Examiner (CWRI	ing the claim	of beneficial
ignature of District Manag	er/Water Supplier	Name (print), Title	Date		
plemental Form D for Divi	sion 380 Transfers Wil	thin a District/Water Su	pplier Page 2 of 2	Last Rev	vised 11-2019

APR 13 2020

Supplemental Form D

Water Right Transfers Within the Boundaries of or Served by an Irrigation District or other Water Supplier (Association, Ditch Co., etc.)

[For transfers submitted under OAR Chapter 690 Division 380]



OWRD

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 503-986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

The Department requires non-district applicants to communicate with districts/water suppliers during the planning and preparation of transfer applications involving water rights having a point of diversion or appropriation (POD/POA) or place of use (POU) served by or located within the boundaries of an irrigation district, or other type of water supplier to which assessments are paid. In some cases consent will be required from the district or water supplier.

This form must be included with any transfer application that involves rights served by or located within the boundaries of a district or other type of water supplier.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

NAME Arnott K. Duncan and Kathleen Duncan, T	rustees o	f the Dunca	an Family Trust	PHONE (HM) 623 - 853 - 9880 760-550-6194
PHONE (WK)	CELL	-		FAX
ADDRESS 18969 W McDowell Rd.	•			•
стту Buckeye	STATE AZ	^{ZIP} 85396	E-MAIL** mark@duncanfa	milyfarms.net

2. DISTRICT or WATER SUPPLIER INFORMATION

DISTRICT/WATER SUPPLIER NAME Sunnyside Irrigation District	PHONE (HM)							
PHONE (WK) 541-798-5742	CELI			FAX				
ADDRESS PO Box 544								
CITY Merrill	STATE OR	^{ZIP} 97633	E-MAIL**					

3. WATER RIGHTS ISSUED IN THE NAME OF, or LOCATED WITHIN, or SERVED BY AN IRRIGATION DISTRICT, OTHER DISTRICT, OR WATER SUPPLIER

a. List the water right(s) involved in this transfer:

	Application / Decree	Permit / Previous Transfer	Certificate	Is the water right in the name of a district, water supplier, or BOR*?		
1.		G - 15547		YES		
2.		-		YES		
3.		-		YES		

Attach additional pages for additional water rights if necessary.

^{**} By providing an e-mail address, the applicant and/or the district/water supplier consents to receive all correspondence from the Department electronically. Copies of final order documents will also be mailed.

^{*}Bureau of Reclamation

b. Determine a di (POA) and plac			to your points of di onsult with your dis			n.i. leili
CURRENT ASSOCIA						RECEIVED
YES NO 🗸	One or more of the district/water supports	he current POD(s) oplier or rely on B	/ POA(s) involved i OR water.	n the transfer a	re served by a	APR 1 3 202
YES ✓ NO	for either primar	y or supplementa	involved in this pro I irrigation from the district or BOR wa	e district/water s	supplier; i.e.,	OWRD
PROPOSED ASSOC	IATIONS Please a	nswer the followir	ng "yes" or "no" qu	estions:		
YES NO 🗸	One or more of the served or will be rely on BOR water	served by a distric	s) / POA(s) involved t/water supplier if	d in the transfer the transfer is a	are currently pproved, or	
YES V NO	receives or will re	ceive either primapplier; i.e., the PO	U involved in this p ary or supplementa U will be layered wi	al irrigation from	the	
COMMENTS OR ADDIT	IONAL INFORMATI	ON :				
. APPLICANT'S SIGNA	TURE				·	
(1) I certify that I have application by [chemail, pho	eck <u>one</u>]:		about the propose		ansfer	
(2) I certify that to the true and accurate. Mac Applicant Signature	Aurua _	APNOTIF:		nis Supplementa	- 4/2/20	
(WHEN REQUIRED)	DISTRICT or WATER	R SUPPLIER CONSI	ENT TO THE PROPO	SED WATER RIC	SHT TOANGEE	
istrict Manager or Wa			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,
ne district/water supp						
(1) The district/water maps; and	supplier has reviev	ved the applicant	s proposed water r	ight transfer ap	plication and	
(2) The district/water	supplier consents	to the proposed w	ater right transfer	application.		
YES NO 🗸	After proof of co	mpletion, the con	firming water right nation or the distric	certificate is to	remain in the r.	
YES NO ✓	The district/wate use prepared by	r supplier will be a Certified Water	responsible for sub Rights Examiner (C	mitting the clair	n of beneficial	
in the second se					· ·	
Signature of District Manag	ger /Water Supplier	Name (print), Title		Date		
pplemental Form D for Div	ision 380 Transfers Wi	thin a District/Mator	Committee	of Profiles		

b.			• •	r's connection to you may need to consult w	•	ersion (POD) or approprict/water supplier.]	priation
CL	JRREN	T ASSOCIA	TIONS Please answ	er the following "yes"	or "no" ques	tions:	
YE	S	NO 🗸	One or more of the current POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are served by a district/water supplier or rely on BOR water.				
YE	S	All or a portion of the current POU involved in this proposed transfer receives water for either primary or supplemental irrigation from the district/water supplier; i.e., the POU is currently layered with a district or BOR water supplied water right(s).					
PR	OPOSI	ED ASSOC	ATIONS Please ansv	ver the following "yes	" or "no" que.	stions:	
YE	S	NO		• •		in the transfer are cur he transfer is approve	· ·
YE	S	NO	All or a portion of the proposed POU involved in this proposed transfer currently receives or will receive either primary or supplemental irrigation from the district/water supplier; i.e., the POU will be layered with a district/water supplier or BOR water supplied water right(s).				
COMN	JENTS	OR ADDIT	ONAL INFORMATION	J			RECEIVED
4. API	PLICAN	IT'S SIGNA	TURE				APR 1 3 2020
	pplicat	tio <u>n b</u> y [ch	eck <u>one</u>]:	/water supplier about		d water right transfer	OWRD
	— certify		e best of my knowled			is Supplemental Form	D is
	1 \	U-	50	et Chara		4/7/20	
Appli	cant Sig	nature	Nan	ne (print)		Date	-
5. (WF	HEN RE	QUIRED)	DISTRICT or WATER S	SUPPLIER CONSENT TO	O THE PROPO	SED WATER RIGHT TR	ANSFER
Distric	t Mana	ager or Wa	ter Supplier consent	is required if any box	on this form	is marked "YES."	
The di	strict/\	water supp	lier certifies the follo	wing:			
	he dist		supplier has reviewe	ed the applicant's pro	posed water r	ight transfer application	on and
(2) T	he dist	rict/wate	supplier consents to	the proposed water	right transfer	application.	
Υ	/ES	NO 🗸		pletion, the confirming	-	certificate is to remain ct/water supplier.	n in the
Υ	/ES	NO√		supplier will be respo Certified Water Right		omitting the claim of be CWRE).	eneficial
Signa	ture of I	 District Man	ger /Water Supplier	Name (print), Title		Date	
							•

2020

STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537765)

WELL ID# L46050

(START CARD)# 108765

108765 APR 1 3 2020

(1) OWNER 03 01 JIM CARLTON 619 W. 3RD ST	County KLAMATH Latitude Range 19 E
MERRILL OR 976	1ax Lot 201 Lot Block Gaboty of the manufacture of the state of
(2) TYPE OF WORK: NEW WELL	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 1/2 MILE EAST OF HILL RD ON SOUTH SIDE OF TAYLOR RD
(3) DRILL METHOD: ROTARY AIR	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 21. ft. below land surface Date March 2, 2003
(4) PROPOSED USE: Irrigation	Artesian pressure Date
26" 0 147 CEMENT 147 137	UNT 60 68 100GPM 19' Cacks 154 556 5000GPM 21'
12" 147 558 BENTONITE 20 0	(12) WELL LOG: Ground Elevation
How was seal Placed Backfil placed from 137 ft. to 20 ft. Material BENI Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of Gravel	TONIT SOIL 0 2 BROWN SANDY CLAY 2 6 YELLOW CLAY 6 12
(6) CASING / LINER: Dia. From To Gage Material CASING 20" +1 147 375 STEEL / WELL Final location of shoe (s)	BLUE CLAY 58 79 82 79 82 140 82 140 154 556 21
(7) PERFORATIONS / SCREENS: METHOD TYPE MATERIA	WAR 1 1 2003
From To Slot size Number Dia. Tele / pipe size	Date started February 4, 2003 Completed March 2, 2003 (Unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I certify that the work
Temperature of Water73 F° Depth Artesian Flow Found Was a water analysis done? NOBy whom	is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief. The standards in the construction above are true to my best knowledge and belief.

Klam 57323

KLAM 57323

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537,765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

03-30-2010

OWRD	Page 1 of 1
WELL LABEL # L 92060	
START CARD # 1009535	
DIGITAL CARRENT II (002020	

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal descript	ion)
First Name BILL Last Name MOORE	County Chample Two along & N/S Ran	IRE IN ON TO EVW WM
Company B & W MOORE FARMS, LLC	Sec o NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 To	ax Lot 900
	Tax Map Number Lo	oi.
Address P.O. BOX 1009 City MERRILL State OR Zip 97633	10" 0 1 161	DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Long 0 "or	DMS or DD
Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	C Street address of well (Nearcst addr	;es9
	11835 LOWER KLAMATH LAKE RD.	
(3) DRILL METHOD		
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWI	rest de marra
Roverso Rolary Other	Existing Well / Predespening 02-23-2010	(pai) + SWL(ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Virigation Community	Completed Well 03-22-2010	85
Industrial Commercial Livestock Dewatering		Hole?
Thermal Injection Other	WATER BEARING ZONES Dopth water was fi	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy		WL(psi) + SWL(A)
Depth of Completed Well 1475.00 ft.	03-19-2010 1.389 1.475 1,000	79
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/		
Dia From To Material From To Amt Iba		
17.5 0 280 Cement 0 18 15 5		
12 280 1,200 Bentonite Chips 18 200 148 S		
10 1,200 1,475 Cemant 200 280 45 S	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation	
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E		From To
Other POURED DRY, PUMPED	EXISTING HOLE	0 720
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	BLUE & BROWN CLAYSTONE	720 722
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	HARD LOST CIRC	722 723
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	HARD BASALT	723 748
	SOFT OPEN MED, HARD BASALT	748 763
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plate Wid Three	GREY CLAY	763 S45 845 972
	GREY BASALT	972 1.000
□ 12	SOFT GREY CLAYSTONE	1,000 1,002
	GREY BASALT MED. W/ CLAY	1,002 1,086
	BLUE & BROWN CLAY W/ BASALT FINGERS	1.085 1.090
	GREY BASALT W/CLAY GREY BASALT	1.090 1.120
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) 283	HARD GREY BASALT	1.120 1.127 1.127 1.146
	GREY BASALT W/ GREY CLAYSTONE	1.146 1.150
Temp casing Yes Dia From To	HARD GREY BASALT	1,150 1,161
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	GREY BASALT MED. W/CLAY	1,161 1,794
Perforations Method Screens Type Material	HARD GREY BASALT	1,294 1,475
Perf/S Casing/Screen Sern/slot Slot # of Tele/	Date Started 02-23-2010 Completed 0	3-27-2010
RECEIVED To width length slots pipe size	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1
RECEIVED	I certify that the work I performed on the construction	m, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with	Oregon water supply well
JUN 1-0-2010 NAY 0 3 2010	construction standards. Materials used and information	n reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.	
THE SOURCES DEPTOY OF THE STATE	License Number Date	
Arboyang Artosian	Electronically Filed	
SA EM BOREGON Syndown Drill atom Punit deprir Trication (hr)	Signed	
1,000 200 1	(bunded) Water Well Constructor Certification	
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening work performed on this well during the construction dat	alteration, or abandonmen
pring to the principle of the principle	performed during this time is in compliance with	Cregon water sunniv well
Temperature 100 °F Lab analysis Yos By	construction standards. This report is true to the best of	my knowledge and belief.
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) From To Description Amount Units		-2010
	Electronically Filed	_Au_AbVanau
	Signed COLTER CHANCELLOR (E-filed)	,,
	Contact Info (optional)	alayan da al'an da an